
In Home Services 

(Children and Families) 

(5,109*), 5,053

Shelter (Children) (164*), 

154

Family Foster Care 

(Children) (1,897*), 1,795

Group Foster Care 

(Children) (756*), 717

Transitioning to Adulthood 

(Children) (420*), 425

Juvenile Justice Services 

(Children) (4,580*), 4,203

SFY 14: Monthly Average Children/Families receiving Child Welfare and Juvenile Justice Services

*SFY 2013



FSRP Main Contact Information 

Boys Town of Iowa Family Resources Mid Iowa Family Therapy  
Debbie Orduna Cheryl Goodwin Lori Mozena  
1851 Madison Ave., Suite 100 2800 Eastern Ave. 6900 University Ave. 
Council Bluffs, IA 51503 Davenport, IA 52803 Windsor Heights, IA 50324 
712-323-4011 563-326-6431 515-254-4556 
Debbie.Orduna@boystown.org  cgoodwin@famres.org  lmozena@achievements-inc.com  
   
   
Children & Families of Iowa (CFI) First Resources SW Iowa Family Access Center 
Janice Lane Billy Claywell Darrin Dunn 
1111 University Ave. 102 North Hancock 300 W. Broadway, Suite 107 
Des Moines, IA 50314 Ottumwa, IA 52501 Council Bluffs, IA 51503 
515-288-9109 641-683-1302 712-256-4999 
janicel@cfiowa.org  bclay@firstresources.us  ddunnmerrill@aol.com  
   
   
Eckerd Four Oaks Tanager Place 
Jaime Holmes Anne Gruenewald George Estle 
701 Pierce St. 5400 Kirkwood Blvd SW 2309 C St. SW 
Sioux City, IA 51101 Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
712-224-4701 319-784-2142 319-286-4545 
JHolmes@eckerd.org  agruenewald@fouroaks.org  gestle@tanagerplace.org  
   
   
Families First Lutheran Services in Iowa (LSI)  
Laone Kishman Doug Johnson  
111 Plaza Circle 3125 Cottage Grove Ave  
Waterloo, IA 50701 Des Moines, IA 50311  
319-433-0395 515-633-3062  
lkishman@families-first.net  doug.johnson@lsiowa.org   
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